

City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 20-1303, Version: 1

Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 10-20-2020

Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute a contract for professional services between the City of Broken Arrow and Family & Children's Services (F&CS) to provide a Victim Response Program for the City of Broken Arrow in fiscal year 2020-2021

Background:

The City has been granted Thirty Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$30,000.00) by the Oklahoma District Attorneys Council for Victims of Crime Advocate (VOCA), and shall utilize these funds to compensate F&CS for the services described in this contract. In addition to these VOCA funds, the City will contribute Eighteen Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$18,000.00) from the Police Operational Budget towards the funding of this contract for a combined amount of Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$48,000.00). These monies will be utilized in the following purpose area: (1) Contractual Full-Time Victim Advocate.

Staff recommends approval of and authorization to execute the contract for professional services.

Cost: \$48,000.00 (\$30,000.00 grant funded)

Funding Source: Police Sales Tax Fund

Requested By: Brandon C. Berryhill, Chief of Police

Approved By: City Manager's Office

Attachments: F&CS Contract

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution of the F&CS contract